

## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review: 28/04/2023 Version No.: I

John Lewis Stock Number	78441508
Name	C&B Merry Christmas Teatime Selection
Ingredients	<p>Chocolate Brownie:  <b>Wheat</b> Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Dark Chocolate Chips (21%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Dark Chocolate (18%)(Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Salted Butter (<b>Milk</b>, Salt), Soft Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Colour: Plain Caramel, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup), Cocoa Paste (5%)(Cocoa Powder, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier: Mono- And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids), Pasteurised <b>Egg</b>, Raising Agent: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate.</p> <p>Orange &amp; Cranberry shortbreads:  <b>Wheat</b> Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter (29%) (<b>Milk</b>, Salt), Sugar, Maize Starch, Cranberries (6%) (Cranberry, Cane Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Cinnamon, Natural Flavouring: Orange Oil (1%).</p> <p>Afternoon tea: 100% Black Tea</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> .	
May contain statements	May contain nuts.
Net Quantity	390g
Country of Origin	Packed in UK. Biscuits made in UK, tea grown in Sri-Lanka.
Storage Instructions	Ambient.
Manufacturer's name and address	Moordale Foods, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, HU15 2TS
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	Mix of products
Energy (kJ/kcal)	
Fat	
Of which saturated	
Carbohydrate	
Of which sugars	
Fibre	
Protein	
Salt	
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	yes

Suitable for vegans	no
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	no
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	no
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	no
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	no
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	no
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	no
Free from alcohol	yes
Free from artificial flavours	yes
Free from artificial colours	yes